
WHDF International Cliff Diving Championship

Ponte Brolla, Switzerland, 28 July 2018

Rk. Name Country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 SUI 62.100 100.700 117.300 0.000 280.100 1 SR Sergio Rizzi SUI

2 Aidan Heslop, 16 GBR 61.600 89.300 115.000 0.000 265.900 2 GV Guido Vassalli SUI

3 Owen Weymouth, 19 GBR 70.000 98.800 95.550 0.000 264.350 3 KB Kathy Brunner SUI

4 Jan Heinzel, 27 GER 71.400 85.500 89.300 0.000 246.200 4 UK Urs Kessler SUI

5 Manuel Halbisch, 20 GER 63.000 72.150 108.100 0.000 243.250 5 OV Oleg Vyshyvanov UKR

6 Andreas Hulliger, 33 SUI 63.000 77.500 95.550 0.000 236.050

7 Alain Kohl, 35 LUX 71.400 76.000 86.100 0.000 233.500

8 Kai Kirbs, 30 GER 52.650 93.100 84.600 0.000 230.350

9 Jan Wermelinger, 20 SUI 56.000 70.300 94.000 107.100 220.300

10 Robin Georges, 23 FRA 60.200 68.450 88.150 96.350 216.800

11 Martin Bollier, 24 SUI 65.800 79.800 65.800 84.050 211.400

12 Daniel Locher, 35 SUI 37.800 68.400 98.900 84.000 205.100

13 Magnus Gardarsson, 48 DNK 43.750 57.000 92.250 0.000 193.000

14 Jean-David Duval, 21 SUI 44.200 61.050 84.050 0.000 189.300

15 Andreas Marchetti, 46 SUI 51.800 51.300 81.900 0.000 185.000

16 Christophe Gérardin, 36 FRA 40.600 61.050 67.650 0.000 169.300

17 Manuel Lindner, 22 GER 42.000 68.400 57.400 0.000 167.800

18 Bastian Losen, 24 GER 49.000 45.500 64.350 0.000 158.850

19 Tim Thesing, 24 GER 33.600 85.500 38.700 0.000 157.800

20 Lazaro Schaller, 29 SUI 40.600 56.000 57.800 0.000 154.400

21 Mäge Frei, 54 SUI 44.800 56.000 36.750 0.000 137.550

22 Peter Roseney, 70 AUT 35.000 46.200 48.050 0.000 129.250

Total pointsFinal classification

Elite Men

Judges

End of competition after round 3 

due to bad weather. The final 

classification contains only the 

first three rounds.
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Rank

1 SR 2 GV 3 KB 4 UK 5 OV Points Round 1

1 Peter Roseney, 70 AUT forward dive layout 15 2.0 6.50 7.00 5.00 4.50 6.00 35.000 35.000 21

2 Mäge Frei, 54 SUI forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 44.800 44.800 14

3 Manuel Lindner, 22 GER flying forward somersault tuck 20 2.8 5.00 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 42.000 42.000 17

4 Jean-David Duval, 21 SUI flying reverse somersault tuck 20 2.6 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.00 44.200 44.200 15

5 Christophe Gérardin, 36 FRA forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 3.50 4.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 40.600 40.600 18

6 Bastian Losen, 24 GER forward somersault layout with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 49.000 49.000 13

7 Tim Thesing, 24 GER inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 33.600 33.600 22

8 Lazaro Schaller, 29 SUI flying forward somersault pike 20 2.8 4.50 5.50 4.00 5.00 5.00 40.600 40.600 18

9 Andreas Marchetti, 46 SUI reverse somersault layout 20 2.8 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 51.800 51.800 12

10 Magnus Gardarsson, 48 DNK flying back somersault tuck 20 2.5 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 43.750 43.750 16

11 Daniel Locher, 35 SUI armstand reverse 1 1/2 somersaults tuck 20 2.8 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 37.800 37.800 20

12 Kai Kirbs, 30 GER inward 1 somersault with 1/2 twist, free position 20 2.7 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.50 7.00 52.650 52.650 11

13 Andreas Hulliger, 33 SUI flying forward somersault tuck 20 2.8 7.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 63.000 63.000 5

14 Robin Georges, 23 FRA forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 60.200 60.200 9

15 Alain Kohl, 35 LUX flying forward somersault pike 20 2.8 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.00 71.400 71.400 1

16 Martin Bollier, 24 SUI flying forward somersault tuck 20 2.8 7.50 8.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 65.800 65.800 4

17 Manuel Halbisch, 20 GER armstand forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 6.50 7.50 7.00 8.50 8.00 63.000 63.000 5

18 Jan Heinzel, 27 GER armstand forward 1/2 somersault pike 20 2.8 8.50 8.50 7.50 8.50 8.50 71.400 71.400 1

19 Jan Wermelinger, 20 SUI flying reverse somersault pike 20 2.8 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 56.000 56.000 10

20 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 SUI reverse somersault 2 position 20 2.7 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.50 7.50 62.100 62.100 7

21 Owen Weymouth, 19 GBR flying forward somersault pike 20 2.8 9.00 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.00 70.000 70.000 3

22 Aidan Heslop, 16 GBR flying reverse somersault with 1/2 twist, free position 20 2.8 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 61.600 61.600 8
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Rank

1 SR 2 GV 3 KB 4 UK 5 OV Points Round 2

1 Peter Roseney, 70 AUT flying forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 15 2.8 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 46.200 81.200 22

2 Mäge Frei, 54 SUI back 2 somersaults with 1 twist, free position 20 3.5 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 56.000 100.800 18

3 Manuel Lindner, 22 GER armstand back 1 1/2 somersaults layout 20 3.8 7.00 7.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 68.400 110.400 13

4 Jean-David Duval, 21 SUI forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 3.7 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 61.050 105.250 15

5 Christophe Gérardin, 36 FRA forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 3.7 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.50 6.50 61.050 101.650 17

6 Bastian Losen, 24 GER inward 2 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.5 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 45.500 94.500 21

7 Tim Thesing, 24 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 85.500 119.100 12

8 Lazaro Schaller, 29 SUI flying inward somersault tuck 20 3.5 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 56.000 96.600 20

9 Andreas Marchetti, 46 SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 5.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 51.300 103.100 16

10 Magnus Gardarsson, 48 DNK inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 57.000 100.750 19

11 Daniel Locher, 35 SUI forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.00 6.00 68.400 106.200 14

12 Kai Kirbs, 30 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 8.50 9.00 8.00 7.50 8.00 93.100 145.750 6

13 Andreas Hulliger, 33 SUI armstand forward 1/2 somersault pike 20 3.1 9.00 8.00 7.50 9.00 8.00 77.500 140.500 8

14 Robin Georges, 23 FRA forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 3.7 6.50 6.00 6.00 7.00 5.50 68.450 128.650 10

15 Alain Kohl, 35 LUX inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.50 76.000 147.400 5

16 Martin Bollier, 24 SUI armstand back 1 1/2 somersaults layout 20 3.8 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 79.800 145.600 7

17 Manuel Halbisch, 20 GER forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 3.7 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 72.150 135.150 9

18 Jan Heinzel, 27 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 7.00 7.50 7.00 8.00 8.00 85.500 156.900 3

19 Jan Wermelinger, 20 SUI inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 70.300 126.300 11

20 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 SUI inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 9.00 9.50 8.50 9.00 8.50 100.700 162.800 2

21 Owen Weymouth, 19 GBR inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 8.50 9.00 8.00 9.00 8.50 98.800 168.800 1

22 Aidan Heslop, 16 GBR inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 8.00 7.00 8.00 8.50 7.50 89.300 150.900 4

Marks Total 

points

WHDF International Cliff Diving Championship

Ponte Brolla, Switzerland, 28 July 2018 Round 2

No. Name Country Dive m DD
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Rank

1 SR 2 GV 3 KB 4 UK 5 OV Points Round 3

1 Peter Roseney, 70 AUT inward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 15 3.1 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 48.050 129.250 22

2 Mäge Frei, 54 SUI inward 2 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.5 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 36.750 137.550 21

3 Manuel Lindner, 22 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 57.400 167.800 17

4 Jean-David Duval, 21 SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 84.050 189.300 14

5 Christophe Gérardin, 36 FRA back 2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 4.1 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 67.650 169.300 16

6 Bastian Losen, 24 GER forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.9 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 64.350 158.850 18

7 Tim Thesing, 24 GER inward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 3.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.00 38.700 157.800 19

8 Lazaro Schaller, 29 SUI forward somersault tuck, 1/2 twist with back somersault tuck 20 3.4 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 57.800 154.400 20

9 Andreas Marchetti, 46 SUI back 2 somersaults layout 20 4.2 7.00 6.50 5.00 6.00 7.50 81.900 185.000 15

10 Magnus Gardarsson, 48 DNK forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 8.00 92.250 193.000 13

11 Daniel Locher, 35 SUI inward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 7.50 8.00 7.00 7.50 8.00 98.900 205.100 12

12 Kai Kirbs, 30 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 4.7 6.00 6.50 5.00 6.50 5.50 84.600 230.350 8

13 Andreas Hulliger, 33 SUI forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.9 8.00 9.00 8.00 8.00 8.50 95.550 236.050 6

14 Robin Georges, 23 FRA forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 88.150 216.800 10

15 Alain Kohl, 35 LUX forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 86.100 233.500 7

16 Martin Bollier, 24 SUI armstand back, 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1 twist 20 4.7 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 65.800 211.400 11

17 Manuel Halbisch, 20 GER forward 4 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 4.7 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 108.100 243.250 5

18 Jan Heinzel, 27 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 4.7 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 89.300 246.200 4

19 Jan Wermelinger, 20 SUI inward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.7 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.00 6.50 94.000 220.300 9

20 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 SUI armstand back, 2 1/2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 5.1 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.50 6.50 117.300 280.100 1

21 Owen Weymouth, 19 GBR armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 4.9 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 95.550 264.350 3

22 Aidan Heslop, 16 GBR forward 4 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 5.0 8.00 7.00 7.50 9.00 7.50 115.000 265.900 2

No. Name Dive
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Rank

1 SR 2 GV 3 KB 4 UK 5 OV Points Round 4

1 Peter Roseney, 70 AUT forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike 15 3.4 0.000 129.250 22

2 Mäge Frei, 54 SUI reverse somersault tuck with split 20 2.5 0.000 137.550 21

3 Manuel Lindner, 22 GER flying back somersault pike 20 2.7 0.000 167.800 17

4 Jean-David Duval, 21 SUI back 2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 4.1 0.000 189.300 14

5 Christophe Gérardin, 36 FRA forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 0.000 169.300 16

6 Bastian Losen, 24 GER flying reverse somersault pike 20 2.8 0.000 158.850 18

7 Tim Thesing, 24 GER armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 0.000 157.800 19

8 Lazaro Schaller, 29 SUI reverse somersault tuck with split 20 2.5 0.000 154.400 20

9 Andreas Marchetti, 46 SUI flying forward somersault pike 20 3.1 0.000 185.000 15

10 Magnus Gardarsson, 48 DNK back 2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 4.1 0.000 193.000 13

11 Daniel Locher, 35 SUI armstand back 1 1/2 somersaults layout 20 4.0 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 84.000 289.100 4

12 Kai Kirbs, 30 GER armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 4.9 0.000 230.350 12

13 Andreas Hulliger, 33 SUI reverse somersault 3 position 20 2.7 0.000 236.050 10

14 Robin Georges, 23 FRA back 2 somersaults with 3 twists, free position 20 4.7 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 96.350 313.150 2

15 Alain Kohl, 35 LUX flying back somersault pike 20 2.7 0.000 233.500 11

16 Martin Bollier, 24 SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 84.050 295.450 3

17 Manuel Halbisch, 20 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 4.7 0.000 243.250 9

18 Jan Heinzel, 27 GER armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 0.000 246.200 8

19 Jan Wermelinger, 20 SUI back 3 somersaults pike with 2 twists 20 5.1 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 107.100 327.400 1

20 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 4.7 0.000 280.100 5

21 Owen Weymouth, 19 GBR forward 4 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 4.7 0.000 264.350 7

22 Aidan Heslop, 16 GBR back 2 somersaults with 4 twists, free position 20 5.3 0.000 265.900 6

Marks Total 

points

WHDF International Cliff Diving Championship

Ponte Brolla, Switzerland, 28 July 2018

No. Name Country Dive m DD

Round 4 - NOT PART OF FINAL CLASSIFICATION
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